
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Heartland Motorsports Park 

Topeka, KS 

May 21-22, 2022 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
59 

7 
55 
51 
72 
61 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 
Saint Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 
Clearwater KS 
Bridegton MO 
Dodge City KS 

Region 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 
WICH 

Member_ID 
631483 
465371 
424571 
512613 
235360 
6464 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 
1:54.287 
1:55.362 
1:55.500 
1:57.280 
2:02.037 
2:02.882 

In Lap 
9 
9 

10 
9 
8 

10 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes, G2 Racing 
Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 
Over the Limit Racing 
don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/21/2022 8:51:57 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 2 - SM 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:23:40 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 08:20 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022 - Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
59 

7 
55 
51 
72 
61 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Clearwater KS 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Region 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 
WICH 

Member_ID 
631483 
465371 
424571 
512613 
235360 
6464 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 

1:51.773 
1:53.541 
1:53.635 
1:54.747 
1:57.581 
2:00.639 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes, G2 Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

Over the Limit Racing 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:51.773) for SM by Grayson Farischon. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:45 pm 
Official Results posted at 1:27 pm 

Printed: 5/21/2022 1:28:58 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

7.075 

Avg. Speed 

78.704 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.773 

Best Speed 

80.520 

Best Lap by 

59 - Grayson Farischon 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 2 - SM 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:12:52 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 12:10 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
42 
30 
14 
86 
26 
54 

137 
73 
64 
41 

9 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

Class 
FC 
FA 
FC 
F5 
PX 
FX 
FF 
F5 
FV 
FV 
F5 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
James P. Wright 
Robert Henson 
Timothy Friest 
David VandeBerg 
Michael Lauer 
Bill Kephart 
David Vincent 
Bill Lauer 
Nadeem Bari 
Michael Kopecky 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 
Glencoe MO 
Lee's Summit MO 
Leavenworth KS 
Sioux Center IA 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Colorado Springs CO 
Leavenworth KS 
Cottonwood Falls KS 
Redondo Beach CA 
Osceola NE 

Region 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
WICH 
Colo 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 
NEB 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
56962 
78884_4 
391518 
196117 
53151 
218084 
377683 
94977_1 
294506 
541089 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Swift DB-4 
Van Diemen RF-93 
KBS mk VII 
Vande Berg Mantra 
Mazda Formula Mazda 
VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 
KBS Mk VII 
Protoform P2 
GOMOTS 
Phantom F500 

Best Tm 
1:38.767 
1:44.550 
1:48.145 
1:51.280 
1:51.716 
1:52.137 
1:54.143 
1:56.400 
2:02.766 
2:09.360 

In Lap 
9 
3 
4 
4 

10 
5 
9 
3 
4 
8 
0 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports 

Vande Berg Scales 
24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Elisibeth Vincent 
Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch 

Kopecky Motorsports / Amsoil 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #9 Transponder stopped working. 

Printed: 5/21/2022 10:12:25 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 3 - F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX FE FS FST P1 P2 PX 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:49:54 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 08:40 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 

No. 
42 
14 
26 
54 

9 
64 

137 
86 
30 
73 
41 

Class 
FC 
FC 
PX 
FX 
F5 
FV 
FF 
F5 
FA 
F5 
FV 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 

DNF 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Robert Henson 
David VandeBerg 
Michael Lauer 
Michael Kopecky 
Bill Lauer 
Bill Kephart 
Timothy Friest 
James P. Wright 
David Vincent 
Nadeem Bari 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Sioux Center IA 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Osceola NE 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Glencoe MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Redondo Beach CA 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
WICH 
NEB 
WICH 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
STL 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
78884_4 
196117 
53151 
541089 
94977_1 
218084 
391518 
56962 
377683 
294506 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Vande Berg Mantra 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Phantom F500 

Protoform P2 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

KBS mk VII 

Swift DB-4 

KBS Mk VII 

GOMOTS 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
9 
7 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:37.617 
1:39.831 
1:45.703 
1:46.014 
1:52.095 
2:01.616 
1:46.236 
1:49.218 
1:45.013 
1:51.710 
2:07.782 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports 

Vande Berg Scales 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Kopecky Motorsports / Amsoil 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:45.703) for PX by David VandeBerg & (1:46.014) for FX by Michael Lauer. 
New Track Record (1:37.617) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:10 pm.  Official Results posted at 2:45 pm 

Printed: 5/21/2022 2:56:13 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

10.526 

Avg. Speed 

74.234 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.617 

Best Speed 

92.197 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 3 - F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX FE FS FST P1 P2 PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:34:34 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 13:30 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
66 
97 

1 
50 

3 
38 
41 
20 
15 

6 
117 
77 
60 

141 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
5 
3 

Class 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
T1 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 

Name 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
Boyd Lear 
Colin Cohen 
Michael Pettiford 
Jim Wheeler 
Brian Haupt 
Tim White 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Gary Grantham 
Tony Giordano 
George Walker 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 
Carrollton TX 
Shawnee Mission KS 
Overland Park KS 
Garden City KS 
Southlake TX 
Louisville CO 
Lenexa KS 
Spring Hill KS 
Omaha NE 
Florissant MO 
Springfield MO 
Overland Park KS 
Tulsa OK 

Region 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEOK 

Member_ID 
265543 
508331 
337932 
297151 
137291_1 
307873_1 
149585 
49171 
6976 
193088 
481515 
394869 
45014 
335170 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Maserati MC GT4 
Dodge Viper 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
Maserati Trofeo GT4 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Pontiac TransAM 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang Cobra 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Datsun 240Z 
Datsun 240 Z 
Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 
1:36.303 
1:38.038 
1:39.709 
1:40.225 
1:43.783 
1:45.053 
1:46.303 
1:52.286 
1:53.404 
1:56.174 
1:56.282 
2:06.370 
2:09.593 

In Lap 
8 

10 
9 

11 
6 

10 
7 
5 
7 
2 
5 
4 
3 
0 

Sponsor 
Phenix 
TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 

McGinley Motorsports 
Drussel Precision/Lear Speed 
Norwood Auto Italia 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 
Carriage & Motor Works 

Castlereagh team racing 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/21/2022 10:25:53 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 

Saturday Qualifying  

Qualifying started at 10:02:19 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 09:40 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

No. 
66 
97 

1 
50 
38 

3 
8 
6 

20 
117 
77 
15 
41 
60 

141 

Class 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT3 
T1 
GT2 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
6 

DNF 

Name 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mark Kirby 
Mike McGinley 
Colin Cohen 
Boyd Lear 
Levi Lear 
Tim White 
Jim Wheeler 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Gary Grantham 
Brian Haupt 
Michael Pettiford 
Tony Giordano 
George Walker 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 

Carrollton TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Southlake TX 

Garden City KS 

Sedan KS 

Omaha NE 

Lenexa KS 

Florissant MO 

Springfield MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Louisville CO 

Overland Park KS 

Tulsa OK 

Region 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
Colo 
WIC 
NEB 
KCR 
STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
NEOK 

Member_ID 
265543 
508331 
337932 
297151 
307873_1 
137291_1 
525558 
193088 
49171 
481515 
394869 
6976 
149585 
45014 
335170 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 

Maserati MC GT4 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Pontiac TransAM 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Datsun 240 Z 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
8 
7 

Best Tm 

1:36.699 
1:39.103 
1:40.213 
1:39.460 
1:44.181 
1:44.340 
1:48.266 
1:51.392 
1:51.291 
1:55.147 
2:00.801 
1:54.176 
1:44.532 
2:07.020 

Sponsor 
Phenix 

TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 

McGinley Motorsports 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Drussel Precision/Lear Speed 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Castlereagh team racing 

Carriage & Motor Works 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:39.103) for GTX by William Coffey & (1:51.291) for AS by Jim Wheeler. 
New Track Record (1:36.699) for GT2 by Hans Peter. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:15 pm.  Official Results posted at 3:50 pm 

Printed: 5/21/2022 3:48:24 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

20.357 

Avg. Speed 

79.513 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.699 

Best Speed 

93.072 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:45 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 14:35 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
9 

54 
118 
14 

146 
67 
36 
53 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Tyler Fox 
Chris Funk 
Matt Strathman 
Robin Kirkland 
Kirk Collier 
Brent Steward 
Kelly Toombs 
Robey Clark 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 
Kansas City MO 
Topeka KS 
Parkville MO 
Overland Park KS 
Bartlesville OK 
Leawood KS 
Austin TX 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 
Tex 

Member_ID 
313806 
179413 
331252 
363825 
165310 
554890 
171526_1 
228135 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 
1:44.837 
1:45.350 
1:46.344 
1:46.948 
1:47.287 
1:47.764 
1:48.481 
1:52.100 

In Lap 
6 
9 
9 

11 
3 

11 
2 
8 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 
Budweiser 

KC Racing 
KC Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/21/2022 10:52:53 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 7 - SRF3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:29:18 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 10:00 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
9 

54 
118 
14 

146 
67 
53 

36 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNS 

Name 
Tyler Fox 
Chris Funk 
Matt Strathman 
Robin Kirkland 
Kirk Collier 
Brent Steward 
Robey Clark 

Kelly Toombs 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

Parkville MO 

Overland Park KS 

Bartlesville OK 

Austin TX 

Leawood KS 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 

KCR 

Member_ID 
313806 
179413 
331252 
363825 
165310 
554890 
228135 

171526_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:44.618 
1:45.261 
1:47.342 
1:47.138 
1:47.559 
1:46.560 
1:51.376 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

Budweiser 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 4:30 pm 
Official Results posted at 5:13 pm 

Printed: 5/21/2022 5:15:04 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

17.285 

Avg. Speed 

85.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.618 

Best Speed 

86.027 

Best Lap by 

9 - Tyler Fox 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 7 - SRF3 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:44:43 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 15:40 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
34 
7 

38 
36 
47 
98 
53 
86 
64 
3 
0 
6 

25 
42 
27 
14 
04 
91 
77 
75 
66 
59 
4 

44 
41 
61 
15 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
3 
4 
2 
2 
5 
6 
3 
4 
5 
3 
4 
7 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 

Class 
EP 
FP 
EP 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 
EP 
HP 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T3 
STL 
T3 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Eric Prill 
Tim Schreyer 
Cliff Ira 
Bill D. Miller 
Roy Lopshire 
Ralf Lindow 
Randy Wagner 
Steve Bachenberg 
Chris W Albin 
Edward Nicholson 
Charlie Clark 
Mark Weber 
Angus Crome 
Guy Watney 
Dave Reiter 
Jonathan Goodale 
Mark Morhaus 
Rodger Grantham 
Jack Schulz 
Charlie Peter 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Johnson 
Garrett Mays 
Michael Pettiford 
Scott Bettinger 
James Wood 

Member_ID 
275882 
207384 
528866 
319875 
430782 
49716 
416957 
77882 
35459_1 
180831_1 
464435 
45610 
19811 
465628 
232601_1 
187634-1 
97968 
223272_1 
84282-1 
309043 
353312 
439527 
272532_1 
517352 
149585 
192057 
93084 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Dubuque IA 

Kansas City MO 

Weston MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Bellevue NE 

Tulsa OK 

Lawrence KS 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kansas City MO 

Roeland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryville IL 

Overland Park KS 

Eagle Ne 

Conifer CO 

Pacific MO 

Springfield MO 

Monett MO 

Olathe KS 

Bellevue NE 

Stilwell KS 

Parker CO 

Louisville CO 

Haysville KS 

Lincoln NE 

Region 
KAN 
KAN 
GRR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
NEOK 
KCR 
SILR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
SILR 
KCR 
KAN 
Colo 
STL 
OZMT 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
Colo 
Colo 
WICH 
NEB 

Make-Model 
BMW Z3 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda 626 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

MG Midget 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Overall BestTm 
1:44.456 
1:45.617 
1:45.671 
1:46.520 
1:49.625 
1:51.868 
1:52.868 
1:53.898 
1:54.207 
1:54.288 
1:57.490 
1:58.946 
2:00.937 
2:01.427 
2:09.777 
2:22.637 

1:44.858 
1:48.357 
1:48.492 
1:50.018 
1:50.444 
1:51.195 
2:24.474 

In Session 
Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Announcements 
Combined Group 5 into Group 8 
Split Grid with Group 5 to back. 

Printed: 5/22/2022 4:57:23 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 8&5 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Merge for Saturday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
34 
38 
66 

7 
36 

4 
59 
04 
47 
98 
41 
53 
61 
44 
25 
86 

3 
6 

42 
77 
27 
15 
64 
91 
14 

0 

75 

Class 
EP 
EP 
T2 
FP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
T3 
HP 
STL 
T4 
EP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
EP 
HP 
T3 
EP 
FP 
HP 
GTL 

HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
3 
2 
5 
3 
6 
4 
2 
7 
4 
5 
3 

DNS 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Tim Schreyer 
Charlie Peter 
Eric Prill 
Cliff Ira 
Stephen Johnson 
Jake Anton 
Jonathan Goodale 
Bill D. Miller 
Roy Lopshire 
Michael Pettiford 
Ralf Lindow 
Scott Bettinger 
Garrett Mays 
Mark Weber 
Randy Wagner 
Chris W Albin 
Charlie Clark 
Angus Crome 
Rodger Grantham 
Guy Watney 
James Wood 
Steve Bachenberg 
Mark Morhaus 
Dave Reiter 
Edward Nicholson 

Jack Schulz 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Dubuque IA 

Olathe KS 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Stilwell KS 

Bellevue NE 

Conifer CO 

Weston MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Louisville CO 

Bellevue NE 

Haysville KS 

Parker CO 

Saint Louis MO 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

Roeland Park KS 

Maryville IL 

Springfield MO 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Lawrence KS 

Pacific MO 

Eagle Ne 

Kansas City MO 

Monett MO 

Region 
KAN 
GRR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
NEB 
WICH 
Colo 
STL 
NEOK 
SILR 
KCR 
SILR 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
STL 
KAN 
KCR 

OZMT 

Member_ID 
275882 
528866 
353312 
207384 
319875 
272532_1 
439527 
97968 
430782 
49716 
149585 
416957 
192057 
517352 
19811 
77882 
180831_1 
45610 
465628 
84282-1 
232601_1 
93084 
35459_1 
223272_1 
187634-1 
464435 

309043 

Make-Model 
BMW Z3 

BMW 325is 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Datsun 240Z 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX8 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 626 

Nissan 200SX 

MG Midget 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
11 
7 

Best Tm 

1:44.232 
1:44.868 
1:43.335 
1:45.583 
1:46.200 
1:47.534 
1:47.571 
1:48.256 
1:47.603 
1:50.612 
1:49.590 
1:52.153 
1:49.962 
1:49.988 
1:53.744 
1:53.467 
1:54.132 
1:58.178 
2:00.030 
2:03.498 
2:06.867 
2:09.799 
1:53.442 
2:02.257 
2:20.213 
1:57.639 

Sponsor 
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech / Sunoco / Amsoil 

Schreyer Motorsports 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

DON PRESTON RACING 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

Dian 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Reiter Safety Services, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Automotive Archeologists 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:49.988) for T4 by Garrett Mays & (1:43.335) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 
New Track Record (1:48.256) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale & (1:45.583) for FP by Eric Prill. 
New Track Record (1:47.534) for STL by Stephen Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:55 pm.  Official Results posted at 5:25 pm. 

Printed: 5/21/2022 5:27:12 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.422 

Avg. Speed 

84.538 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.335 

Best Speed 

87.095 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 8&5 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:21:23 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/21/2022 16:20 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
59 
7 

55 
51 
72 
61 
91 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 
Mark Morhaus 

Member_ID 
631483 
465371 
424571 
512613 
235360 
6464 
223272_1 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 
Saint Louis MO 
Overland Park KS 
Clearwater KS 
Bridegton MO 
Dodge City KS 
Pacific MO 

Region 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 
WICH 
STL 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 
1:50.242 
1:52.393 
1:52.937 
1:54.536 
1:57.581 
2:00.639 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Saturday Race OFFICIAL 
Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/22/2022 8:46:34 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 2 - SM 

Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 
59 

7 
55 
51 
61 
72 
91 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Name 
Grayson Farischon 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
David Guinn 
John Valenta 
Mark Morhaus 

Hometown 
Arcadia OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Clearwater KS 

Dodge City KS 

Bridegton MO 

Pacific MO 

Region 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
WICH 
WICH 
STL 
STL 

Member_ID 
631483 
465371 
424571 
512613 
6464 
235360 
223272_1 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
12 

Best Tm 

1:50.411 
1:52.196 
1:52.533 
1:53.437 
1:58.594 
1:57.381 
1:58.396 

Sponsor 
East Street Racing, G-LOC Brakes, G2 Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Connect Inc 

don preston racing/Service Automotive 

Over the Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:50.411) for SM by Grayson Farischon. 
Provisional Results posted at 11:55 am 
Official Results posted at 12:50 pm 

Printed: 5/22/2022 12:51:13 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

19.452 

Avg. Speed 

80.301 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.411 

Best Speed 

81.514 

Best Lap by 

59 - Grayson Farischon 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 2 - SM 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 11:15:26 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/22/2022 11:15 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
42 
14 
30 
26 
54 

137 
86 
73 
9 

64 
41 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FA 
PX 
FX 
FF 
F5 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Robert Henson 
James P. Wright 
David VandeBerg 
Michael Lauer 
Bill Kephart 
Timothy Friest 
David Vincent 
Michael Kopecky 
Bill Lauer 
Nadeem Bari 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
78884_4 
56962 
196117 
53151 
218084 
391518 
377683 
541089 
94977_1 
294506 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Glencoe MO 

Sioux Center IA 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Osceola NE 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Redondo Beach CA 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
DMV 
WICH 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
WICH 
STL 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Swift DB-4 

Vande Berg Mantra 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Phantom F500 

Protoform P2 

GOMOTS 

Overall BestTm 
1:36.117 
1:39.831 
1:44.550 
1:45.703 
1:46.014 
1:46.236 
1:49.218 
1:51.710 
1:51.870 
2:01.616 
2:07.782 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/22/2022 9:29:47 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 3 - F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX FE FS FST P1 P2 PX 

GR 3 Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
42 
14 

137 
54 
26 
86 
73 
64 
41 

9 

30 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FX 
PX 
F5 
F5 
FV 
FV 
F5 

FA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Robert Henson 
Bill Kephart 
Michael Lauer 
David VandeBerg 
Timothy Friest 
David Vincent 
Bill Lauer 
Nadeem Bari 
Michael Kopecky 

James P. Wright 

Hometown 
Leawood KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Colorado Springs CO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Sioux Center IA 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Redondo Beach CA 

Osceola NE 

Glencoe MO 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
WICH 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
WICH 
STL 
NEB 

STL 

Member_ID 
181783-1 
78884_4 
218084 
53151 
196117 
391518 
377683 
94977_1 
294506 
541089 

56962 

Make-Model 
Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF-93 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Vande Berg Mantra 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Protoform P2 

GOMOTS 

Phantom F500 

Swift DB-4 

Laps 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
15 

7 

Best Tm 

1:34.918 
1:39.654 
1:43.778 
1:44.376 
1:45.793 
1:47.417 
1:47.956 
2:00.937 
2:05.425 
1:50.344 

Sponsor 
Portable Work Tools, Inc 

HRB Sports 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Vande Berg Scales 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Town Royal Emporia Ks, Robbins Ranch 

Kopecky Motorsports / Amsoil 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:34.918) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
New Track Record (1:44.376) for FX by Michael Lauer. 
New Track Record (1:43.778) for FF by Bill Kephart. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:30 pm. Official Results posted at 2:11 pm 

Printed: 5/22/2022 2:13:07 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:12.257 

Avg. Speed 

89.539 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.918 

Best Speed 

94.819 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 3 - F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX FE FS FST P1 P2 PX 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 12:53:36 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/22/2022 12:50 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
66 
97 
50 
1 
3 

38 
41 
8 

20 
6 

15 
117 
77 
60 

141 
166 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
5 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
6 
3 
1 

Class 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GTX 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
GT3 
T2 

Name 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mike McGinley 
Mark Kirby 
Boyd Lear 
Colin Cohen 
Michael Pettiford 
Levi Lear 
Jim Wheeler 
Tim White 
Brian Haupt 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Gary Grantham 
Tony Giordano 
George Walker 
Charlie Peter 

Member_ID 
265543 
508331 
297151 
337932 
137291_1 
307873_1 
149585 
525558 
49171 
193088 
6976 
481515 
394869 
45014 
335170 
353312 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 

Carrollton TX 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Garden City KS 

Southlake TX 

Louisville CO 

Sedan KS 

Lenexa KS 

Omaha NE 

Spring Hill KS 

Florissant MO 

Springfield MO 

Overland Park KS 

Tulsa OK 

Olathe KS 

Region 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 
Colo 
WIC 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 

Maserati MC GT4 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 240 Z 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Overall BestTm 
1:36.303 
1:38.038 
1:39.302 
1:39.709 
1:43.783 
1:44.181 
1:44.532 
1:48.266 
1:51.291 
1:51.392 
1:53.404 
1:55.147 
2:00.040 
2:00.888 

In Session 
Saturday Qualifying  

Saturday Qualifying  

Sunday Qualifying  

Saturday Qualifying  

Saturday Qualifying  

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying  

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying  

Sunday Qualifying  

Saturday Qualifying  

Sunday Qualifying  

Announcements 
Added Car #166 to back of grid. 

Printed: 5/22/2022 1:08:43 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 T2 

Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
66 
97 
50 

1 
166 

38 
3 
6 

20 
15 

8 
117 
60 
77 

41 
141 

Class 
GT2 
GTX 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
GTX 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT2 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 

T1 
GT3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
5 
3 
6 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Hans Peter 
William Coffey 
Mike McGinley 
Mark Kirby 
Charlie Peter 
Colin Cohen 
Boyd Lear 
Tim White 
Jim Wheeler 
Brian Haupt 
Levi Lear 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Tony Giordano 
Gary Grantham 

Michael Pettiford 
George Walker 

Hometown 
Olathe KS 

Carrollton TX 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Olathe KS 

Southlake TX 

Garden City KS 

Omaha NE 

Lenexa KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Sedan KS 

Florissant MO 

Overland Park KS 

Springfield MO 

Louisville CO 

Tulsa OK 

Region 
KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 
Colo 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
WIC 
STL 
KCR 
OZMT 

Colo 
NEOK 

Member_ID 
265543 
508331 
297151 
337932 
353312 
307873_1 
137291_1 
193088 
49171 
6976 
525558 
481515 
45014 
394869 

149585 
335170 

Make-Model 
Porsche GT3 Cup 

Maserati MC GT4 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Maserati Trofeo GT4 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Pontiac TransAM 

Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 240 Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:35.450 
1:37.293 
1:39.179 
1:39.489 
1:42.043 
1:42.858 
1:45.523 
1:50.644 
1:50.655 
1:52.647 
1:46.627 
1:53.661 
1:58.487 
1:57.923 

Sponsor 
Phenix 

TrafficGrafix, P2R Racing, Norwood Auto Italia 

McGinley Motorsports 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

Norwood Auto Italia 

Drussel Precision/Lear Speed 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Castlereagh team racing 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:35.450) for GT2 by Hans Peter & (1:52.647) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 
New Track Record (1:50.644) for AS by Tim White & (1:42.043) for T2 by Charlie Peter. 
New Track Record (1:37.293) for GTX by William Coffey. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:40 pm. Official Results posted at 3:15 pm 

Printed: 5/22/2022 3:15:15 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.821 

Avg. Speed 

90.766 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.450 

Best Speed 

94.290 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 6 - AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 T2 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:04:12 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/22/2022 14:00 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
54 
9 

14 
67 

118 
146 
36 
53 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Chris Funk 
Tyler Fox 
Robin Kirkland 
Brent Steward 
Matt Strathman 
Kirk Collier 
Kelly Toombs 
Robey Clark 

Member_ID 
179413 
313806 
363825 
554890 
331252 
165310 
171526_1 
228135 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

Bartlesville OK 

Topeka KS 

Overland Park KS 

Leawood KS 

Austin TX 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
Tex 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Overall BestTm 
1:44.484 
1:44.618 
1:45.914 
1:46.157 
1:46.344 
1:46.723 
1:48.481 
1:50.018 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Printed: 5/22/2022 10:19:09 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 7 - SRF3 

Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
54 

9 
146 

14 
67 
53 

118 
36 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Chris Funk 
Tyler Fox 
Kirk Collier 
Robin Kirkland 
Brent Steward 
Robey Clark 

Matt Strathman 
Kelly Toombs 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Overland Park KS 

Parkville MO 

Bartlesville OK 

Austin TX 

Topeka KS 

Leawood KS 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 

KAN 
KCR 

Member_ID 
179413 
313806 
165310 
363825 
554890 
228135 

331252 
171526_1 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Best Tm 

1:44.482 
1:44.685 
1:46.879 
1:48.306 
1:46.688 
1:48.895 

Sponsor 
KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Budweiser 

KC Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

Provisional Results posted at 3:30 pm 
Official Results posted at 4:15 pm 

Printed: 5/22/2022 4:16:11 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

9.621 

Avg. Speed 

85.169 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.482 

Best Speed 

86.139 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chris Funk 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 7 - SRF3 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 14:50:45 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/22/2022 14:47 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
34 
38 
7 

36 
04 
47 
98 
53 
86 
64 
25 
3 
0 
6 

42 
91 
77 
27 
14 
75 
66 
4 

59 
41 
61 
44 
15 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 
6 
3 
4 
7 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 

Class 
EP 
EP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
EP 
HP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
HP 
HP 
T2 
STL 
STL 
T3 
STL 
T4 
T3 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Tim Schreyer 
Eric Prill 
Cliff Ira 
Jonathan Goodale 
Bill D. Miller 
Roy Lopshire 
Ralf Lindow 
Randy Wagner 
Steve Bachenberg 
Mark Weber 
Chris W Albin 
Edward Nicholson 
Charlie Clark 
Angus Crome 
Mark Morhaus 
Rodger Grantham 
Guy Watney 
Dave Reiter 
Jack Schulz 
Charlie Peter 
Stephen Johnson 
Jake Anton 
Michael Pettiford 
Scott Bettinger 
Garrett Mays 
James Wood 

Member_ID 
275882 
528866 
207384 
319875 
97968 
430782 
49716 
416957 
77882 
35459_1 
19811 
180831_1 
464435 
45610 
465628 
223272_1 
84282-1 
232601_1 
187634-1 
309043 
353312 
272532_1 
439527 
149585 
192057 
517352 
93084 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Dubuque IA 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Conifer CO 

Weston MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Bellevue NE 

Tulsa OK 

Lawrence KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Kansas City MO 

Roeland Park KS 

Maryville IL 

Pacific MO 

Springfield MO 

Overland Park KS 

Eagle Ne 

Monett MO 

Olathe KS 

Stilwell KS 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Haysville KS 

Parker CO 

Lincoln NE 

Region 
KAN 
GRR 
KAN 
KCR 
Colo 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
NEOK 
KCR 
STL 
SILR 
KCR 
KCR 
SILR 
STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
KAN 
OZMT 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
Colo 
WICH 
Colo 
NEB 

Make-Model 
BMW Z3 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda 626 

MG Midget 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda RX8 

Overall BestTm 
1:43.014 
1:44.144 
1:45.267 
1:46.200 
1:46.871 
1:47.603 
1:50.612 
1:51.432 
1:52.369 
1:53.442 
1:53.744 
1:54.132 
1:57.490 
1:58.178 
2:00.030 
2:02.257 
2:03.498 
2:06.867 
2:20.213 

1:43.335 
1:47.534 
1:47.571 
1:49.590 
1:49.962 
1:49.988 
2:09.799 

In Session 
Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Sunday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Printed: 5/22/2022 12:41:25 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 8&5 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Merge for Sunday Race Grid 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

47 
59 
04 
98 
53 
61 
41 
86 
25 
64 
44 

3 
42 
27 
15 

4 
77 
14 
34 
38 
36 

0 
6 

91 
75 

Class 
FP 
EP 
STL 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
STL 
T3 
FP 
EP 
EP 
T4 
HP 
HP 
HP 
T3 
STL 
EP 
HP 
EP 
EP 
FP 

GTL 
EP 
FP 
HP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Eric Prill 
Bill D. Miller 
Jake Anton 
Jonathan Goodale 
Roy Lopshire 
Ralf Lindow 
Scott Bettinger 
Michael Pettiford 
Randy Wagner 
Mark Weber 
Steve Bachenberg 
Garrett Mays 
Chris W Albin 
Angus Crome 
Guy Watney 
James Wood 
Stephen Johnson 
Rodger Grantham 
Dave Reiter 
Jesse Prather 
Tim Schreyer 
Cliff Ira 

Edward Nicholson 
Charlie Clark 
Mark Morhaus 
Jack Schulz 

Hometown 
Topeka KS 

Weston MO 

Bellevue NE 

Conifer CO 

Blue Springs MO 

Bellevue NE 

Haysville KS 

Louisville CO 

Tulsa OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Lawrence KS 

Parker CO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryville IL 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Stilwell KS 

Springfield MO 

Eagle Ne 

Topeka KS 

Dubuque IA 

Kansas City MO 

Kansas City MO 

Roeland Park KS 

Pacific MO 

Monett MO 

Region 
KAN 
KCR 
NEB 
Colo 
KCR 
NEB 
WICH 
Colo 
NEOK 
STL 
KCR 
Colo 
SILR 
SILR 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
OZMT 
KAN 
KAN 
GRR 
KCR 

KCR 
KCR 
STL 
OZMT 

Member_ID 
207384 
430782 
439527 
97968 
49716 
416957 
192057 
149585 
77882 
19811 
35459_1 
517352 
180831_1 
465628 
232601_1 
93084 
272532_1 
84282-1 
187634-1 
275882 
528866 
319875 

464435 
45610 
223272_1 
309043 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Pontiac Solstice 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240Z 

Mazda 626 

BMW Z3 

BMW 325is 

Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

Nissan 200SX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 
7 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

1:44.726 
1:48.183 
1:47.455 
1:47.997 
1:51.718 
1:51.857 
1:48.443 
1:51.127 
1:53.577 
1:53.086 
1:53.844 
1:49.509 
1:54.676 
1:59.246 
2:07.419 
2:06.166 
1:47.358 
2:04.163 
2:22.425 
1:43.580 
1:43.650 
1:46.598 

Sponsor 
Children's Miracle Network/ Hoosier/ JPM/ Carbotech 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.com, Summit Racing, Hawk Brakes 

TRD/HOOSIER/JPM 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

DON PRESTON RACING 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Dian 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

Hoosier/Over The Limit Racing/AMT engines/247-parts.com 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

Anesthesia Service and Equipment 

Phenix Label, Red Line Synthetic Oil 

The Peanut, Blue River Concrete, Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Reiter Safety Services, Motion Control Suspensions,Hoosier,Carbotech 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech / Sunoco / Amsoil 

Schreyer Motorsports 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Yardbird Racing KC 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Automotive Archeologists 

Sorted on Laps

Text 

New Track Record (1:44.726) for FP by Eric Prill & (1:47.358) for STL by Stephen Johnson. 
New Track Record (1:47.997) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale & (1:49.509) for T4 by Garrett Mays. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:20 pm 
Official Results posted at 5:00 pm 

Printed: 5/22/2022 5:01:58 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

22-M-57251 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

6.533 

Avg. Speed 

73.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.580 

Best Speed 

86.889 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Spring Majors 

Group 8&5 - GTL EP FP HP B-Spec STL STU T2 T3 T4 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 18 Laps) started at 15:33:52 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Run Off 2.500 miles 

5/22/2022 15:30 

Heartland Spring Majors hosted by KVRG
Kansas & Kansas City Regions

May 21 - 22, 2022
Sanction #22-M-57252
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